

## **Magellan Complete Care of Arizona Authorization List**

**\*\*Please submit all supporting documentation with the request\*\***

### **Inpatient Services**

- Inpatient Care
- Long Term Acute Care
- Inpatient Rehabilitative
- Skilled Nursing Facility
- Hospice
- Transplants
- IMDs
- Nursing Facility Stay

**\*\*Please note that deliveries do not require an authorization but each newborn must have a Newborn Notification Form completed within 12 hours of delivery. A Stillbirth must also be reported with supporting documentation. The Newborn and Stillbirth Notification forms are located on our**

**[www.mccofaz.com](http://www.mccofaz.com) website under Provider Tools/Forms\*\***

### **Outpatient Services**

- Abortion
- Cosmetic and Plastic Procedures
- Genetic Testing
- Hyperbaric Oxygen Treatment
- Medical Pharmacy (J-Codes)
- Neuropsychological Testing
- Outpatient Procedures
- Outpatient Surgeries
- Transplants Evaluation and Services
- Outpatient Physical Therapy visits after evaluation
- Outpatient Occupational Therapy visits after evaluation
- Outpatient Speech Therapy visits after evaluation
- Chiropractic Services <21 years of age

### **Home Care Services**

- All Nursing visits/services
- Home Health Aides
- Hospice
- Physical Therapy Visits
- Occupational Therapy Visits
- Speech Therapy Visits

### **Other Services**

- Behavioral Therapy/Applied Behavioral Analysis (ABA)
- Durable Medical Equipment
- Experimental and Investigational Services
- Fixed Wing Transports
- Hearing Aids <21 years of age
- Nutritional/Enterals/Metabolic Foods
- Prosthetics and Orthotics - Specific code list
- Residential Services
- Therapeutic Behavioral Services Day Program

- Psychosocial Rehabilitation Living Skills

**Services Managed by NIA:** \*Reference the NIA Matrix Guides\*

- Cardiac Resynchronization Therapy (CRT)
- Implantable Cardioverter Defibrillator (ICD)
- Stress Echocardiography
- Heart Catheterization
- Pacemaker Insertion
- Sleep disorder treatment initiation and management
- Sleep study, attended
- Interventional Pain Management
  - Epidurals
  - Facets
  - Radiofrequency Neurolysis
- High Tech Radiology
  - PETS
  - MRIs
  - MRAs
- Low Dose CT For Lung Cancer Screening

All non-participating providers require an authorization before services are rendered except for family planning, dialysis, deliveries and emergency care.

**Provider Authorization Forms:** Please reference our [www.mccofaz.com](http://www.mccofaz.com) website and visit our Provider Tools/ Forms location

**Ready to join our network?** Please reference our [www.mccofaz.com](http://www.mccofaz.com) website and visit our Provider Tab and link directly to our Join our Network section. We look forward to hearing from you!

**Transportation Services-** Will be provided through **Veyo:** Phone Number 1-877-790-9472

**Dental Benefits-** Will be provided through **DentaQuest:** Phone Number 1-800-964-7811

**Vision Benefits-** Will be provided through **VSP:** Phone Number 1-800-877-7195

**Specialty Services-** Will be provided through **NIA:** Phone Number 1-800-424-4925

Authorizations are not a guarantee of payment, but are based on medical necessity review, appropriate coding and benefits. Benefits may be subject to qualifications and/or limitation and will be determined when the claim is received for processing. Payment is contingent upon the eligibility of the member at the time of service, services billed must be within the provider's scope of practice as determined by the applicable payment/fee schedule and the claim timely filing limits.